

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1381 OF 2006

USHA RANI KAUSHIK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.(NP)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for both sides.

List after summer vacation in usual course.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master