

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1381 OF 2006

USHA RANI KAUSHIK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice.

In the first call, no one appeared for the appellant
 and, therefore, the matter was passed over.

In the second call also, no one appears for the
 appellant. In the circumstances, we are constrained to
 dismiss the appeal in default.

On dismissal of appeal, the interim order dated March
 20, 2006 stands discharged.

(Pardeep Kumar)
 Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
 Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1381 OF 2006

USHA RANI KAUSHIK

... APPELLANT(s)

Versus

MEENAKSHI DEVI

. RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice.

In the first call, no one appeared for the appellant and, therefore, the matter was passed over.

In the second call also, no one appears for the appellant. In the circumstances, we are constrained to dismiss the appeal in default.

On dismissal of appeal, the interim order dated March 20, 2006 stands discharged.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 19, 2012.