

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3 OF 2012
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1381 OF 2006

USHA RANI KAUSHIK

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI DEVI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for restoration of Civil Appeal.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, we are inclined to grant it in terms of prayer clause (A). Accordingly, Civil Appeal No. 1381 of 2006 is restored to its original number. Interim order dated March 20, 2006 passed by this Court stands revived.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 10, 2012

.....J.
(ANIL R. DAVE)

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 /2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1381 OF 2006

USHA RANI KAUSHIK

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)/
For Applicant(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for restoration of
Civil Appeal.

Civil Appeal No. 1381 of 2006 is restored to its original
number in terms of the signed order.

Interim order dated March 20, 2006 passed by this Court
stands revived.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)